Refined Manufacture
Fully robotized automated process
Vanguard Design
Improved module comsumption
Twin modules
Up to 280% more services
Advanced design for the next generation services to come

ISO/ICE13818
Video
Codification MPEG-2 MP@ML (4:2:0)
Input  CVBS, S-VIDEO
Bit Rate Mbps 1,5 - 15
Audio
Codification MPEG-1 Layer 1
S.R. KHz 32, 44.1, 48
Controi
LCD + frontal keyboard
Remote control SMNP
MPEG Output
ASI Bit Rate Mbps 170
Package 188/204
Power Supply
Powering Vac 90-260
Consumption W 350(5V)-175(15V)-70 (18V)
z	 5540
z	 5541/5551
Application example
Amplifiers
Description
The prestige and reliability of the Televes broadband
amplifiers is an added value to the excellence of this
range of products.
Televes has gone a step further on the design and
manufacturing of amplifiers. Designed with the latest
technology for broadband devices, the DTKom amplifiers
stand out for their technical specifications and ease of
installation and adjustment.
 	 Input signal detector in each band in order to help the
installer to identify possible failures in the signal
transmission from the reception system.
 	 Return channel at 30 and 65 MHz, active or passive. By
means of a switch it is possible to choose whether the
treatment of these signals must be active or passive,
allowing to adapt them to the characteristics of the
distribution network.
 	 External accessibility of the adjustments and
configurations. Switches and level potentiometers are
accessible from the outside. The diagram printed on the
front of the amplifier clearly explains how to configure the
different settings of the product.
 	 The “High / Low” gain is selectable and allows the
adjustment of the output level without using signal
regulators (internal input attenuators) and therefore
without degrading the C/N.
RANGE OF PRODUCTS
Ref. Description
Headend Push-pull amplifiers
5340 3 in/1 out - BI/FM-BIII-UHF
5341 5 in/1 out - BI/FM-BIII-BIV-BV-UHF
Power-doubling line amplifiers
451201 1 in/1 out - FP 47-862 MHz/RP 5-65 MHz
451202 1 in/1 out - FP 87-862 MHz/RP 5-30 MHz
5337 2 in/2 out - FP 47-862 MHz/RP 5-30 MHz + 2×IF 950-21502 MHz
Push-pull line amplifiers
5335 1 in/1 out - FP 47-862 MHz/RP 5-30 MHz + 1×IF 950-2150 MHz
533501 1 in/1 out - FP 87-862 MHz/RP 5-65 MHz  + 1×IF 950-2150 MHz
5337 5-30 / 47-862 + FI1 / FI2
5338 1 in/1 out - FP 47-862 MHz
5339 1 in/1 out - FP 47-862 MHz/RP 5-30 MHz
533901 1 in/1 out - FP 87-862 MHz/RP 5-65 MHzMain features
DTKom
Amplifier